File No.A-10/016/66/2022-TM&SO

PRASAR BHARATI (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE, COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI *****

No.[E-141021] A-10/016/66/2022-TM&SO

Date: 15/11/2022

Cancellation of NIA

The Notice Inviting Application (NIA) dated 04.11.2022 for the position of Editor in PBNS&DP, Prasar Bharati on full time contract basis stands cancelled.

2. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Encl: as above

(Veeresh Kumar Singh) Assistant Engineer (TM&SO)

To,

Head(PBNS) – with a request to upload this Cancellation of NIA on the Prasar Bharati website.

Copy to:-

(i) Dy. Director General (Tech.), PB Sectt. – with a request to host this circular on the Prasar Bharati e-office notification.